Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: 50,461

2. Status Change Date:

GMD: 02 - Equus Beds

3. Package File No(s):

Structures File No.;
Filing Date: 02/26/2025

4. Field Office: 02 - Stafford

Rule SubType: ---

5a. [X Applicant [] Owner [ wWUC Person ID 63406 5b. [ Owner []JWUC Person ID
[[] Address Change Add Seq# 1 [] Address Change Add Seq#
MARVIN MILLER MARVIN R & JACKIE L MILLER
13410 W LAKE CABLE RD 13410 W LAKE CABLE RD
PARTRIDGE, KS 67566 PARTRIDGE, KS 67566
5¢c. [1Owner [JwWUC Person ID 5d. [ Owner [JwucC Person ID
[[] Address Change Add Seq# [[] Address Change Add Seq#
6. Change No.: 1 Opp KpPU [Jumw 7. Use of Water
Base Acres: 177.7 Year: 2023 Min Reasonable Q: 1.12 B Groundwater [] Surface Water
Previous UMW: Not changing UMW: IRR-Irrigation
MDS Gauge: --- Active Admin? [] UMW:
Completion Date: UMW:
8. Action Trail ---
9. Special Conditions = ---
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Start Year: --- 5YR Quantity: --- Base Acres: ---
Comment: ---
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID: --- [ Active [ Dredge [ INDEvap [] JrEvap [ Other Diversion [] Rpton Sr
12. Waiver Rule ID: - [] New Date Requested: ---
Applies: --- Rule No.: --- JUSHfCAtiGR: -
Rule Type: ---

Comments

Processed
04/01/25 JNE

Reviewed

Entered

DWR 1-661 (Revised 11/29/2023)




File No. 50,461
Structures File No:

13. County: RN Basin: 53 - NF NINNESCAH RIVER Stream:
Aquifer Code: 190 - EQUUS BEDS

Special Use Area; --- ---

14. Points of Diversion, Rates & Quantities

Qty AF Rate gpm Storage Qty Storage Rate
PDIV Qualifier S T R 1D ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Auth Add Auth Add Auth Add Auth/Add Overlaps
MOD 88457 :\g NW 35 24 8w 3 5301 2653 GEO CENTER 187 187 800 800 i
MOD 88832 " 35 24 8W 4 5296 2951 .
MOD 88833 :EVNE 35 24 8w 5 5303 2657 *
DEL 88834 " 35 24 8W 6 5259 2540 .
MOD 90016 :‘g NW 35 24 swW 7 5303 2351 *
15. Limitations Type: Quantity: AF Rate: gpm combined with file no(s):
Type: Quantity: Rate: combined with file no(s):
16. Metering Metering Required [] Anti-Reverse Required [] Seal Required Compliance Date:
17. Place of Use
NE% NWY SW¥ SE Total | Owner(s) Chg? Overlaps
PUSE S T R DT w [ sw | st NE NW | sw SE NE NW | sw SE NE NW [ sw SE
MOD 70160 35 24 8w 2 30.5|305| 34 | 305 27.5 26 179 5b *

O Oogo|d

L
#

A

18. Point of Diversion and Place of Use Overlaps
*  PD AND PU OVERLAP W/ FILE NO. 50584 e

+4+




Submit completed application to:

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Field Office for your area.

Call for address:
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
Stockton -- (785) 425-6787
Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
hitp://agriculture ks.qovidwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF

USE AND/OR THE

POINT OF DIVERSION

STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed. include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED

File No. 50461 9 Z0am

FEB 2 6 2025

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both).

Place of Use [ Point of Diversion

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is:

Groundwater {J Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant. MARVIN MILLER
13410 W LAKE CABLE RD PARTRIDGE, KS 87566

Phone Number: (620)727-3926

Email address: ---

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent. MARVIN MILLER
13410 W LAKE CABLE RD PARTRIDGE, KS 67566

Phone Number: (620)727-3926

3. The presently authorized place of use is
Owner of Land ---- NAME: MARVIN MILLER

Email address: ---

ADDRESS: 13410 W LAKE CABLE RD PARTRIDGE. KS 67566

(If there is more than one landowner, altach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE Y NWY SWh 5E% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Range || NEY | MWy | Swia | SEv || NEY | MWy | SWa | SEV | NEY | Nw | Swa | SEY. |t NEY | NWY | SWY% | SEY% Ao
35 245 8w || 3061 30.5 | 30.5 | 305 20 1267 177.7
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: MARVIN MILLER
ADDRESS: 13410 W LAKE CABLE RD PARTRIDGE, KS 67566 o o R
(if there is more than one landowner, altach supplemental sheets as necessary )
NE Y. NWY SWYe SE% TOTAL
- : ACRES
Sec.  Twp.  Range J| NEY | Nwvi | SW% | SE || NEw | nwi | swea | SEv || NEY | s | Swra | SEe | NEVe | N | Syvia | SE%
35 245  8W J305] 3051 34 | 305 275 26 179
For Office Use Only: Code Z,!!) Fee § C?u TR # Receipt Date Check # _\_LLM_
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No. 50461



Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the

_b'\

Quarter of the Quarter of the CN _ Quarter
of Section 35 , Township 24 South, Range e] (W),
in Reno County, Kansas, __ 5259 feet North __ 2640 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 187 Authorized Quantity 800 Depth of well N.A (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS 5301 feet North 2653 feet West)

[ClTnis point will not be changed [ _|This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
oint is better described by GPS

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existin

One in the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 35 . Township 24 South, Range 8 W,
in Reno County, Kansas, ___ 5301 feet North ___2653 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate 187 Proposed Quantity 800 Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point 304845, @ %"{

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 35 , Township 24 South, Range 8 W,
in Reno County, Kansas, ___ 5259 feet North ___ 2940 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate — Authorized Quantity Depth of well - (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS 5296 feet North 2951 feet West)

[CIThis point will not be changed [CJThis point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 35 . Township 24 South, Range 8 W,
in Reno County, Kansas, ___5296 feet North ___ 2951 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rale *See Geo-Center Proposed Quantity *See Geo-Center  Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point Mﬁﬁ@q
7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
{please be specific) PU change requested to cover N r!h
unauthorized acres 3210” ‘zrc‘)To_ r_ﬂﬁ nrw ’I””]T” 200 -:;13.?0
A 9 = - E
8 Ifawell is the test hole log attached? [] Yes No 2000 |+ T E T poe
9 The change(s) (was)(will be) compieted by? :»— — —_ % - —_ -
Covering currently unauthorized acres woF—1 4 | 4+ | —i | 4+ | 4+ 1 w0
10. If the point of diversion is a well: ;_ - o ; o o
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 Fr+ifiind i g T RTHETIE #H 0 East
NA E : E j
- o o - - | =100
(b) When will this be done? --- g | 1 . = A L 3
11. Groundwater gnagemem District recommendation attached? ZOOE— [ S I S ? I+ | 4+ 1 —J200
12. Assisted by MJJ!S 3

200 300
Seale: 1 hashmark=10 f:

100 0 100
South

13a.1f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
lines

Page 2

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
diagram shown above in relati

isting point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE:H%@\?@N of diagram

above represents the presently authorized point of
diversiOn_)

FEB 2 6 2025

stafford F Field Office

Division of i WateFRemeUspRE1



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
FILE NO. 60461
One in the NE Quarter of the _NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 35 , Township 24 South, Range 8 W,
in Reno County, Kansas, _ 5259 _ feet North ___2740 feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Authorized Rate - Authorized Quantity - Depth of well — (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No.§_ GPS 5303 feet North 2657 feet West)

DThbpollilnotbochangnd |:|11'|ls polmwlllhochmgodufollm ENochmgo.pointbethrdoscrlhodwlthGPSasfollowu

Onee . Quarlerofthe - NE Quarter | V - — uarter

of Section 35 , Township 24 South, Range 8 w,
in Reno County, Kansas, ___ 5303  feet North __ 2657  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate “See Geo-Center Proposed Quantity “See Geo-Center Proposed well depth (feet) —

This point is: B Additional Well g Geo Center _List other water rights that will use this poi (=4

Presently authorized ersion: Well ID 6 was not completed.

One in the _NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 35 , Township 24 South, Range 8 W,
in Reno County, Kansas, __ 5259  feet North ___ 2540  feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Authorized Rate — Authorized Quantity - Depth of well — (feet)

(DWR use only: ComputeriDNo.68 ___ GPS NotCompleted feetNorth_____——  feet West)

DThllpolntwmnotbcchanged Dmhpolmwuchanuedlsfolm ENoehango.poimbmfducrlhedePSufolm

of Section 35 , Township 24 South, Range 8 W,
in Reno County, Kansas, - feet North - feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate "See Geo-Center Proposed Quantity “See Geo-Center Proposed well depth (feet) =

This point is: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point 05

One in the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 35 , Township 24 South, Range 8 W,
in Reno County, Kansas, __ 5259  feet North ___2340 __feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Authorized Rate - Authorized Quantity — Depth of well o (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 7 GPS 5303 feet North 2351 feet West)

[:IThlspolntMllnothochangod U‘lhhpolnlwlllbnchangodulouo\n B’Hochmgo wmwmmmm:-fdm

One in the . N .” Quartefoflhe - Quanerofthe | " - — Quarter

of Section 35 , Township 24 South, Range 8 w,
in Reno County, Kansas, ___5303 _ feet North __ 2351 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate *“See Geo-Center Proposed Quantity *See Geo-Center Proposed well depth (feet) =

This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Oneinthe __ — " Quarter of the _ Quarter of the — Quarter

of Section -— ., Township — South, Range — -
in-— County, Kansas, — feet North - feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Authorized Rate — Authorized Quantity - Depth of well - (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. — GPS - feet North — feet West)

Elrm. polnt will not be chanuod Ornis poll‘lt will bo ehangod as follows: D No dlmgo, point better described with GPS as follows:

ominthe = Quarter of the _ — Quarterofthe  — _ Quarter

of Section — , Township — South, Range
in — County, Kansas, feetNorth ___ — feet West of Southeast BE&I«E&EB&H
Proposed Rate — Proposed Quanﬁty - Propoaed well depth (feet) o

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center Lislomerwaterﬂ_ghtsmatwmuseuﬁspoim==‘;%_

Stafford Field Office
Resources

Division of Water Resc



El¥es ENe {I-ro-all-owners-must-sign-this-application:)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

T

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

SR .,f-\]“:\ chason , Kansas, this 2> day of K\)\& v( Lg 2029
. \IIIC V{(. / [r [ m@ GL‘\.,
(Owner) lf . (Spouse)
ackie L. L e
(Please Print) I (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas i
Ss
County of 74 2 #h
| hereby certify that the foregojng application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this day
of Murels 20750 °

My Commission Expires 7/ /Z I . Mﬁ%ﬁc

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriale owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .. ...... .ot iiin it ninnnnnnan $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion morethan 300 feet. . .. ... .. ... ..ot iiiiiinennn $200
(3) Applicationtochangetheplace of Use ... .........cc.iiiiiiiitiierri e e neeenanesnnrneneannns $200
RECEIVED ' NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
é JUSTIN A v 5’
DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) MAR 2 6 2025 pages s o File No. __50,461

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion. complete the following

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
O Yes J No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Wiil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feat!,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this appllcatlon are true, correct and complete.

Dated atw ’I\?uy\ . Kansas, this Z/V day of 'f;:/;u‘:;/ 20 € )

M&ffw\ /ﬂ We—

(Ow (Spouse)
U
/ (Please‘ﬁnnt) (Please Print) -
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Printy o (Please Print)
(Owner) - (Spouse)
~ (Please Print) - o (Please Print) o

State of Kansa
fain ) s
County of 0 )

| her certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this ’U‘l day
“ & Ay S
o 2045 T NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansgl

CYDNEY M

8
3 vy APeT. ExEIReS |0

My Commission Expires ‘0 ll’)—! Z'DAL’Iﬂ

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, muslt be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the: appropriate fee must be paid

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change z point of diversion 300 feetorless . ... .. .. .. Fo AR e e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . . ... . . F{ECE‘VED $200
(3) Application to change the place of use . . . . . b B L v e e S ..~ %200

FEB 2 6 2025

i Qffice
stafford Field
Division of V\hte: Resources

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No. 50461



If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at "’i\(\h(/\l PARYALY , Kansas, this 95 day of “’ av(l/\ .20 2—5
/ \1’1( Vit {, « UJUCLL,
(Owner) u< . (Spouse)
7 U(,\cit L (\/{\Hf(/
(Please Print) J (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas z §&
County of Z&nﬁ h
by certify that the fore?oglg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 2 day
VAN
ﬁ‘ éo?:%ﬁc
My Commission Expires '2/{/2 { . Y
NLY COMPLE_TlAPP A WILL B . To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with

accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless. ........ ... .. i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion morethan 300 feet . . . .. ... ... ittt $200
(3) Applicationtochangethe place of USE . . ... ...t iiinirteieiie e iieireteaernerenannnns $200
RECEIVED
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
JUSTIN A.
MARS 1 2025 ﬁww lbiny. ¥ 173 8
DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 3 File No. __ 50,461
Stafford Field Office

Division of Water Resources



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable

ewmrowsions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and re?ula ns &romulgated thereunder

- tag‘cﬁa ::g?e . or&gf those1condlﬁons expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
e No. 5046 .

1. A change application was received on uesting that the place of use and / or point of
divenrgseion authorized under the am%m%m ;c;q desai&d in the gpplieation.
2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use stgjl be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing eré%hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authoriz Kthns summary order shall be located within a N.A. foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Appl é NotIprﬁcable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to E_'e more accurately described using the Global

Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [ Applicable [] Not Applicable
5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein_shall not actuallnbe located more than N.A. feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [J Applicable I Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-6-13. (] Applicable  [X] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall !:roperly install an_acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2028, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, KAR.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted

Dmﬂybtg the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Not Applicable
8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20--, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20-- the appli shall notify the Chief Engineer that construcfion of the works

for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
[ Applicable Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [ Applicable 3 Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any _tg:e of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing poliution of the source of the water supply.
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. <] Applicable ] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes B No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(n? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
riation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these J)rovjsions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

ministrative Appeal and Effective Date of Orde FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION A D AND
R ISSU

A

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
Eou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
re. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): _(_ s &ran -
rFt:;dew must statlsa w%.' b;:is for rg\;!ew puvrsutagtf t‘? I:is.ll\ﬁ‘77-527. Division of Water Raeouro? - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture
e any reques nsas rtmen culture, . Ap
Legal E’:l::tont.; t:i!mumh ark Drive, M:?gaamn. Ks Date of Issuance: _ /P V2 \ L(-[' P2XSY
ailure request a hearing or re ma
preciude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; ss
For Use by Register of Deeds - County of Sh ﬁlﬂ )
RECEIVEL Acknowledged before me on Y- U-ZDZS
, by Coumeyavl  Conaunt
FEB 26 2009 -
y Signature: jﬂM&Aﬁ
Stafford Field "u“ . Notary Public
Division of Water BE=EE

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)




Stafford Field Office I ;ans aS Phone: 620-234-5311

300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-234-6900
Stafford, KS 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

April 4, 2025

Marvin Miller
13410 W Lake Cable Rd
Partridge, KS 67566

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 50584 & 50461
Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is an order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
approving the application for change under the referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for
change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under
this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the
internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced in formation.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as
other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed,
including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as
adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please
reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

T o

Jeff Lanterman
Water Commissioner

Enclosures
pc:  Water Rights Section
Groundwater Management District No.2



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 4th day of April, 2025, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Place of Use for
Water Right, File No. 50584 & 50461, dated April 4, 2025 was mailed via First Class U.S. mail
to the following:

Marvin Miller
13410 W Lake Cable Rd
Partridge, KS 67566

A copy of the letter was sent via electronic mail to the following:

GMD 2



50461 150461

RN

|

I declare that all water wells or diversions sites using the same source of s@ply gnd?5
within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application
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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office

MEMORANDUM

TO: File DATE: 02/26/2025

FROM: Jessica Engelbrecht RE: File No(s). 50,461

This is a memorandum regarding surrounding well owner notification on irrigation field
office PU changes and pertains to decisions made during the Water Commissioner
Meeting which took place on 11/16/2016 with directive from Lane Letourneau, Program
Manager.

This is applicable to field office changes to increase the place of use by 10 acres or
10% (whichever is less) or a change in place of use to create a complete overlap in
which neo new acres are being irrigated.

During that meeting it was determined that no surrounding well owner’s notification will
be sent under this type of Place of Use change. All well rates and quantities will remain
unchanged, and the referenced change will not cause impairment or impact surrounding
well owners.

The change(s) in place of use filed on February 26, 2025 for the above referenced
file(s) meets this criteria and surrounding well owners will not be notified.



Stafford Field Office Phone: 620-234-5311

300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-234-6900
Stafford, KS 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 26, 2025

Tim Boese

Equus Beds — GMD No. 2
313 Spruce Street
Halstead, KS 67056

RE: Place of Use Change Application, File No. 50,461
Dear Mr. Boese,

We are enclosing a copy of the application, as referenced above, for your review and
recommendation. At this time the application appears to be in proper form.

This office will delay any further action on this file for a period of 15 business days from the
date of this letter to allow you time to submit your recommendations concerning the application.
Please submit your recommendation within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time
thereof.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

%@é@m&

Jessica Engelbrecht
Environmental Scientist
Stafford Field Office
jessica.engelbrecht@ks.gov

Enclosure



melbrecht, Jessica [KDA]

From: Brenda Sooter <bsooter@gmd2.org>

Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2025 9:57 AM

To: Engelbrecht, Jessica [KDA]

Cc: Tim Boese; Brad Barton

Subject: #50461 & #50584 Place of Use Recommendation

Attachments: 50584 Place of Use Recommendation 3.19.25.pdf; 50461 Place of Use Recommendation 3.19.25.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you
trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Good Morning Jessica,

Attached are recommendation for #50461 & #50584 Place of Use Change.
Please don't hesitate to reach out if you have any questions.

Warmly,

Brenda Sooter

Administrative Assistant

Equus Beds Groundwater Management #2

313 Spruce St., Halstead, KS 67056
316-835-2224

gmd2.org



DIRECTORS:

MICHAEL BAALMANN

DALE SCHMIDT, PRESIDENT JOE BERGKAMP
VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT ALAN BURGHART
DAVID BOGNER, SECRETARY RODNEY EGGLESTON
MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER GARY JANZEN
JAKE MARTIN

TIM BOESE, MANAGER

THOMAS A. ADRIAN, ATTORNEY DAVID STROBERG

N

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

313 SPRUCE STREET - HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1925 - PHONE (316) 835-2224 + FAX (316) B35-2225 - equusbeds@gmd2.org - www.gmdz2.0rg
March 19, 2025

Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources
Attn: Jessica Engelbrecht

300 S. Main St.

Stafford, Kansas 67578

Re: Place of Use Change Applications, File Nos. 50461 & 50584 — Marvin Miller
Dear Ms. Engelbrecht:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 reviewed the referenced change
in place of use applications on March 19, 2025, using the District's Revised Management
Program (effective May 1, 1995) and Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17.

The change applications propose to modify the place of use and add 1.3 acres for a total of
179 acres and form a complete and identical overlap between Water Permit Nos. 50461 &
50584. The proposed place of use results in a combined water to land ratio of 1.11 acre-feet
per acre. :

The District's review found that the change applications comply with the Revised Aquifer
Management program approved by the Chief Engineer and with the District's Rules and
Regulations K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17. Based upon the review, the change applications
are recommended for approval by the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2.

A District decision may be appealed to the District Board of Directors by submitting a written
petition to the District office within 30 days from the date of this notification, pursuant to K.A.R.
5-22-12. Please contact the District should you have any questions regarding the review or

recommendation.
Sincerely, PR Ll LN
EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER % Thisisa &
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2 % recommendation by
W theEqusBeds W
7— ‘;I' Groundwater W
Management District
P ﬂw‘eﬁ-{— ““ and not an approval
® of an application or w
Tim Boese § waterpermit.
Manager $ 4
§L__=%
TDB/BLB it
Enclosures

pc: Marvin R. Miller, Applicant and Owner

H:\MSOFFICE\LETTERS\APP\CHANGE_PU\Recommendation\Approval\#50461_50584_Miller.docx

@mcr:hd Paper



EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
FINAL APPLICATION REVIEW CHECKLIST

1) Application No. 50284 Date filed: February 20, 2025
2) Applicant: Marvin Miller ’ County: Reno
3) Proposed maximum quantity: 12 acre-feet/year Rate: 800 GPM
4) Proposed Use: Irrigation
5) P/D location. CN 35-24S-8W Geo Center: North 5301 ft, West 2653 ft
6) Number and type e of points of diversion listed on the appllcatlon Battery of 3 Wells
7) Meter requared KAR. 5-22-4a or KAR. 5-22-8? XYes [INo, Why
8) Meets change app requirements K A.R. 5-22-87 Xyes [INo [IN/A
9) Overlapping PU File No. 50461
10) Overlapping PD File No. 50461
11) Authorized Acres 177.7 Acres
12) Base Acres 177.7 Acres
13) Proposed Acres 179 Acres
14) Meets Max Reasonable Quantlty KAR. 5-22-147 Xyes DNo |:]NIA

(a) Irrigation max quantity: 0.07 / 1.11 combined acre-feet / acre

(b) Stockwater max quantity: GPD unit

(c) Industry max quantity: Acre

Industry standard: _

15) Reasonable rate for intended use? Kyes [ONo [XIN/A
16) Depth to water: 36.72 ft on 1IBI2025 bls at observatlon well SC 43046 2.2 miles NE
17) Date reviewed: 3/19/2025 ‘waw(/ _Z.._/ ‘fnl 5‘
18) Reviewed by: B. Barton Title: Hydrogeologist o
19) District recommendation: XApprove [ ]Deny [CJother, see commeﬁ

20) Comments and Calculatlons
Change in place of use application submitted by Marvin Miller to modify the place of use and add 1.3 acres for a total of 179
acres in Reno County. PU is proposed to add 1.3 acres to the PU and forms a complete and identical overlap in PD/PU with
change in PU filed on No. 50461. The app. map shows the areas to be modified. Water Permit No. 50584 has not been
perfected. PD will apparently be corrected with this change to a battery of three wells, as one well of the battery was not
completed.
Water Permit No. 50584 has authorized acres and base acres of 177.7 acres.
Application requests a change in place of use of the currently authorized acres and add 1.3 acres for a total of 179 acres.
Base acres for Nos. 50584 and 50461 is 177.7 total acres. Proposed increase of 1.3 acres (less than 1%) complies with K.A.R. 5-
5-11 max increase of 10 acres/10% (whichever is less).
Item 14: 12 AF / 179 acres = 0.07 AF/A - combined with No. 50461 = (12 AF+187 AF = 199 AF / 179 Acres) = 1.11 AF/A. At or
below max AF/A for Reno Co. of 1.4 AF/A, permit was approved in 2023.
No meter inspection has been performed by GMD2 to date, but previous meter requirments when Nos. 50461 & 50584 were
approved. Nos. 50584 & 50461 received notice of non-compiance for overpumping in 2023 (less than 24 hours).
Reno County records show the currently authorized place of use is owned by Marvin R. & Jackie L. Miller. It appears that only Mr.
Marvin signed the application. GMD2 will notify DWR for their information and action if needed.
Recommend approval, complies with K.A.R. 5-22-1 through 5-22-17.

H:\MSOFFICE\LETTERS\APP\CHANGE_PU\Checklist\W#50584_Miller.docx
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Approximately 2.2 miles NE of WPs # 50461 & 50584
m 1998 through 2025 is 31.90' bgs

Water Levels in well SC 43046-MW1

Trendline decreases from 29' to 35', lowest level is 36.72" bgs in Jan. 2025

Average water level
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